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Tuesday 13 December 

EYFS & KS1 Christmas Show 2.15pm

Wednesday 14 December

EYFS & KS1 Christmas Show 9.30am

Thursday 15 December

Christmas Party Day

Friday 16 December

Christmas Concert, Whole School, SOLD 

OUT

Spring Term 1

Wednesday 4 January 2023 –

Friday 10 February 2023

Spring Term 2

Monday 20 February 2023 –

Friday 31 March 2023

Summer Term 1

Monday 17 April 2023 –

Friday 26 May 2023

Bank Holiday

Monday 1 May 2023 

– all schools

Polling Day Closure

Thursday 4 May 2023

Coronation Bank Holiday

Monday 8 May 2023

9th December 2022

A note from the Headteacher
In the midst of the first sub zero temperatures of the winter, it is worthwhile 
reiterating our adverse weather procedures.  All reasonable efforts are made to 
ensure that the school remains open during bad weather.  Any decision to close 
school has to be made relatively early and conditions can change relatively quickly. 
The Headteacher will make the final decision based on local weather conditions, 
staff availability and a risk assessment of the premises and quality of access.  
Ultimately, the main factors behind any decision are whether there are enough staff 
in school to keep the children safe and whether children can access the school safely.
The first notice of any school closure will appear on the school website as a tweet by 
@cromptonpri. This will be followed by a ParentMail text message. Please ensure 
email addresses and mobile numbers are up to date on contact forms to receive 
ParentMail notifications or check https://pmx-parentmail.co.uk/#core/login
Lara Beaumont, Headteacher

NEWS IN BRIEF…
Please complete our parent 
homework survey 
https://app.bouncetogether.c
o.uk/shrt/Y7KSDR2NQS
At the Christmas perfor-
mances raffle tickets will be 
available to purchase at the 
door (£1 per strip). The winner 
will receive a Christmas 
hamper. There are still tickets 
available for Tuesday and 
Wednesday performances.
Mr Sinkinson’s clubs finish on 
Wednesday 14 December. 
New club letters will be sent 
home for the Spring Term.
While we anticipate increased 
traffic for next week’s shows, 
please be courteous to our 
neighbours and ensure they 
retain access to their property.

A big thank you to our kitchen staff for a 
magical Christmas Dinner Day this Wednesday.

http://www.crompton.oldham.sch.uk/
https://app.bouncetogether.co.uk/shrt/Y7KSDR2NQS
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